www.aosmd.com Rev.1.0 October 2022 Page 1 of 4
AK Package Dimension
Symbol Dimension in mm
A 24.15 ± 0.72
B 15.0 ± 1.0
C 6.6 ± 1.0
D 16.0 Max
E 1.25 ± 0.05

VOLTAGE
VBR(V) @IT
REVERSE
STAND- OFF
VOLTAGE
VRWM(V)
MAXIMUM
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
CURRENT
IR(µA) @VRWM
MAXIMUM CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
@PEAK PULSE CURRENT(2)
MIN MAX VCL(V) IPP(KA)
AK10-033C 10-033C 10 36 41 33 10 64 10
AK10-058C 10-058C 10 64 70 58 10 110 10
AK10-066C 10-066C 10 73 82 66 10 120 10
AK10-076C 10-076C 10 85 95 76 10 140 10
AK10-100C 10-100C 10 110 130 100 10 180 10
AK10-170C 10-170C 10 180 220 170 10 260 10
AK10-190C 10-190C 10 200 240 190 10 290 10
AK10-240C 10-240C 10 250 285 240 10 340 10
AK10-270C 10-270C 10 280 320 270 10 380 10
AK10-320C 10-320C 10 336 368 320 10 440 10
AK10-380C 10-380C 10 401 443 380 10 520 10
AK10-430C 10-430C 10 440 490 430 10 625 10
AK10-470C 10-470C 10 490 530 470 10 670 10
Note:
(2) Using 8/20µS surge shaped waveform defined in IEC61000-4-5.
Wave Solder Profile
                         Fig 1. Non Lead-free profile                                                                  Fig 2. Lead-free profile